

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. (Filing) No. 9437 of 2024
Makhola Devi and others Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellants: Mr. Umesh Kumar Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Suman Marandi, A.C. to S.C.-IV

07/Dated: 11.06.2025

I.A. No. 4103 of 2025

 This Interlocutory Application is allowed and the defect no.5 is

ignored in view of the facts stated in the said application.

List on 14.07.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)