

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 304 of 2025

Makhola Devi and others		 Appellants
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand and others		 Respondents

CORAM : HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellants	:	None
For the Resp-State	:	Mr Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV

03 /Dated: 06.05.2026

None appears for the appellants.

Therefore, the matter is not referred to mediation.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

May 06, 2026
Ranjeet / R.Kr.